Circuit of the Americas

GT World Challenge America powered by aws
PRACTICE SESSION 2 - CLASSIFICATION
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WORLD CHALLENGE
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POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPH
104 PoAm 1 oo ool a1 Colin BRAUN (USA) Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:04.547 3 25 159.35
2T POAT 2 g b USA) ) el WESTRHAL (USK Ferrari 488 GT3 2:04743 17 24 0496 0.196 159.10
380 POAN 3 e o) RO ARCELL! CAN Acura NSX GT3 2:05215 14 20 0668 0472 158.50
4 24 PoAm 4 oo e sk wateo CRESSOM (TA) Ferrari 488 GT3 2:05.261 21 24 0714 0046 158.44
5 14 POAT 5 s StRONAS (USA)  Jroen BLEEKENOLEN (L) Porsche 811 GT3 R (31) 2:05315 18 19 0768 0054 158.37
6 63 POAN 6 panaecowUsk) / Ryan DALZEL (GBR) Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:05.363 21 22 0816 0048 158.31
703 Sher L gt oacerton o rent HINDMAN (USA) Aoura NSXGTS 2:05623 5 22 1076 0260 157.98
8 1 POAM 7 e poee MEX | Rodigo BAPTISTA (BRY) Ferfar 488 GT3 2:05985 17 19 1438 0362 157.53
9 20 Am L oo oAy Max ROOT (USA) Porsche 911 GT3 R (33L1) 2:06.358 23 25 1811 0373 157.06

10 33 PIOAT B byt o) { Russel WARD (USH) Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:06.598 11 26 2051 0240 156.77

118 PoAn O e oiat sn I Guy COSHO (USA) Bentley Continental GT3 2:06.671 14 23 2124 0073 156.67

12 73 Am 2 T e WETN U Porsche 911 GT3R (391) 2:07.490 11 26 2943 0819 155.67

13 87 PioAT 10 pern et ok o EFOOGHE (USA) BUWFL3 M6 GT3 2:07.788 4 22 3241 0298 155.31

14 6 Am B e sA) I Rich BAEK (USA) Ferrari 488 GT3 2:09.266 24 25 4719 1478 153.53
Circuit of the Americas

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 5.513 km

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:15 Flag 15:15 End: 15:20

Race Director : Stewards : Timekeeper :

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 15:23 Friday, March 6, 2020
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